

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14156/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2021 in WPC No. 25028/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S SHREE GOPAL KRISHNA GOSALA, CUTTACK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR BEHERA

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.
Ms. Smruti Dash, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER